

Contract Number: CT. FN.	14 \$ 266-01
Effective Date :	4.7.15
Term Date # 12	- 19-17
Cost : 30,000	
Revenue :	· .
Total :	ATE:
Action	0111
Renewal By :	9-1-17
Term :	. 19-17
Reviewed by:	

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: April 7, 2015

## ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

The Pima County Attorney's Office, Civil Division, is submitting this amended contract for approval to the Board of Supervisors due to a needed increase in contract funding.

Daryl Audilett of Audilett Kastner, P.C. has been providing legal services to Pima County pertaining to claims made by Martin Willet and Sally Darcy and regarding any related litigation.

Amendment No. 01 increases the not-to-exceed amount by \$50,000.00 to a total not-to-exceed amount of \$100,000.00 to cover the cost of continuing legal counsel and representation.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CT-FN-14\*266

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): Pima County Attorney's Office, Civil Division recommends the approval of this contract amendment with Audilett Kastner, P.C.

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: Audilett Kastner P.C. 335 N. Wilmot, Suite 500 **Tucson, AZ 85711** 

Page 1 of 2 Ver. 4 To: COB 3.25.15

Vendor-1

725.-2

		CLERK C	F BOA	RD US	E ONL	Y: BO	S MTG.	·	
						ITE	M NO.		
PIMA COUNTY C	OST: _	\$50,000.00	and	d/or RE	VENUE	E TO PI	MA CO	OUNTY:\$ <u>Noi</u>	<u>1e</u>
FUNDING SOURG	CE(S):	<u>Risk Ma</u> (i.				rant Fund	l, Federa	al Fund, Stadium	 1 D. Fund
Advertised Publi	c Heari	ng:				_			
		YES	X	NO					
Board of Supervi	isors D	istrict:				_			
1	2	3	_	4		5		All X	
IMPACT:  IF APPRO  are critical in supp  litigation in the Ma	ort of P	ima County						ounty. These s g any related	
<b>IF DENIED</b> the County at risk Martin Willet matte	of subs							nty. This could tion related to	
DEPARTMENT N	AME:								
CONTACT PERS	ON: <u>Sta</u>	acey Bowma	an			TELEPI	HONE I	NO.: <u>740-5227</u>	7

Page 2 of 2

PIMA COUNTY ATTORNEY

PROJECT: Legal Representation & Legal Advice

CONTRACTOR: Audilett Kastner, P.C.

CONTRACT NO.: CT-FN-14\*0266

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: One (#01)

CONTRACT

AMENDMENT NO. \_

This number must appear on all correspondence invoices,

documents pertaining

and this

contract.

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 12/20/2013 - 12/19/2017 TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: N/A

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 12/19/2017

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:

\$50,000.00

PRIOR AMENDMENTS:

N/A

AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:

\$50,000.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$100,000.00

## CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY have agreed to increase the contract amount to allow payment for the continued provision of legal services during the term of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

**CHANGE**: ARTICLE III – PAYMENT AND COMPENSATION:

From:

"Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$50,000.00."

To:

"Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$100,000.00."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be when signed by all parties.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

binding upon the parties.	
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their si	gnatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.
APPROVED:	Audilett Kastner, P.C.:
Chair Board of Supervisors	Daryl Audilett, Esq.
Chair, Board of Supervisors	•
	Dary I Audilett, President Audilett Kastner
Date	Name and Title (Please Print)
	3/2/2015
ATTEST	Date
ATTEST	·
Clerk of Board	
Date	
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:	
Thomas Weaver, Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney	
2-26-13	
Date	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Tobin Rosen, Deputy County Attorney	
1	•

Date